
Ashland Cross Country Classic HS Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 St. Edward 00:16:55.76 31

2 Ashland 00:17:00.55 38

3 Reynoldsburg 00:17:47.25 77

4 Northwestern 00:19:19.01 160

5 Loudonville 00:19:18.40 163

6 Mad. Comprehensive 00:19:26.36 164

7 Norwalk 00:19:43.28 182

8 Mans. Christian 00:19:43.87 183

9 Bucyrus 00:20:37.48 217

10 Hillsdale 00:23:17.03 286

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Mansfield Senior 00:24:37.91 3

One 00:17:59.66 1

Euclid 00:22:15.00 1
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Ashland Cross Country Classic HS Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 St. Edward 00:16:55.76 23 31

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 281 Evan Bork 00:16:15.15 2

2 4 288 Thomas Hoffman 00:16:42.37 4

3 6 282 Luka Bork 00:16:54.07 6

4 9 293 Adam Mocho 00:17:23.57 9

5 10 287 Max Hoelker 00:17:23.66 10

6 11 286 Ian Harrington 00:17:27.76 (11)

7 13 292 Kyle Mares 00:17:33.95 (13)

2 Ashland 00:17:00.55 20 38

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 209 Dylan Hickey 00:16:10.16 1

2 3 208 Joshua Hawley 00:16:35.75 3

3 7 220 Lukah Will 00:17:09.02 7

4 12 216 Grant Vance 00:17:29.64 12

5 15 218 Luke Wash 00:17:38.16 15

6 17 215 Jacob Stump 00:17:53.33 (17)

7 30 207 Drew Hall 00:18:28.53 (24)

3 Reynoldsburg 00:17:47.25 7 77

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 272 Seth Davis 00:16:48.74 5

2 8 271 Mars Davis 00:17:19.16 8

3 22 276 Dominic Sabo 00:18:06.34 19

4 28 275 Jackson Powell 00:18:20.84 22

5 29 274 Andy Potter 00:18:21.18 23

6 53 273 Mekhi Dejarnette 00:19:29.82 (35)

7 54 270 Alex Begeny 00:19:35.75 (36)

4 Northwestern 00:19:19.01 5 160

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 268 Kade Tegtmeier 00:18:07.69 20

2 26 265 Wyatt Arthur 00:18:11.02 21

3 48 269 Jacob Wakefield 00:19:11.63 32

4 64 266 Rylee Dawson 00:20:24.86 42

5 67 267 Logan Garman 00:20:39.85 45

5 Loudonville 00:19:18.40 6 163

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 239 Conner Portz 00:17:54.08 18

2 44 238 Hunter Polen 00:19:04.61 29

3 46 241 Josh Wittel 00:19:10.57 30

4 50 242 Wesley Zuercher 00:19:16.99 34

5 77 237 Riley Irvin 00:21:05.74 52

6 82 240 Isaac Wittel 00:21:16.52 (54)

6 Mad. Comprehensive 00:19:26.36 11 164

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 252 Anthony Richter 00:18:33.17 25

2 38 250 Hunter Phelps 00:18:50.36 27

3 42 253 Wyatt Rivers 00:18:57.25 28

4 63 249 Chase O'Connell 00:20:24.50 41

5 65 244 Jaekob Conard 00:20:26.53 43
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Ashland Cross Country Classic HS Boys

6 69 243 Justin Chumbley 00:20:46.68 (47)

7 73 248 William Laskey 00:20:58.64 (48)

7 Norwalk 00:19:43.28 11 182

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 556 Wyatt Hale 00:17:39.40 16

2 33 553 Luke Brown 00:18:43.09 26

3 66 564 Steven Willer 00:20:28.88 44

4 68 560 Joe Lyons 00:20:42.31 46

5 75 559 Nicholas Lukac 00:21:02.76 50

6 76 563 Owen Wagner 00:21:05.32 (51)

7 83 561 Kynan Sparks 00:21:18.81 (55)

8 Mans. Christian 00:19:43.87 6 183

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 257 Andre Harrison 00:17:35.51 14

2 57 258 Brock Rentzel 00:19:43.83 37

3 59 255 John Adams 00:19:58.02 39

4 62 260 Seth Them 00:20:16.06 40

5 78 259 Cooper Stigall 00:21:05.94 53

6 101 261 Ben Williams 00:24:40.68 (61)

9 Bucyrus 00:20:37.48 5 217

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 47 225 Kael Scott 00:19:10.67 31

2 49 226 Eli Sprague 00:19:13.92 33

3 58 222 Logan Benedict 00:19:46.02 38

4 93 227 Travis Zornes 00:22:25.83 57

5 94 224 Cody Pennington 00:22:30.96 58

10 Hillsdale 00:23:17.03 6 286

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 74 231 Seth Crytzer 00:20:59.35 49

2 88 232 Caleb Murawski 00:21:45.86 56

3 95 236 Lance Tucker 00:22:41.76 59

4 98 233 Gabe Murawski 00:23:40.55 60

5 102 234 Vincent Scalesi 00:27:17.65 62

6 105 235 Brody Schoen 00:32:55.01 (63)
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Ashland Cross Country Classic HS Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 209 Dylan Hickey SR 00:16:10.16 Ashland

2 2 281 Evan Bork JR 00:16:15.15 St. Edward

3 3 208 Joshua Hawley SR 00:16:35.75 Ashland

4 4 288 Thomas Hoffman JR 00:16:42.37 St. Edward

5 5 272 Seth Davis SR 00:16:48.74 Reynoldsburg

6 6 282 Luka Bork FR 00:16:54.07 St. Edward

7 7 220 Lukah Will SO 00:17:09.02 Ashland

8 8 271 Mars Davis SR 00:17:19.16 Reynoldsburg

9 9 293 Adam Mocho JR 00:17:23.57 St. Edward

10 10 287 Max Hoelker JR 00:17:23.66 St. Edward

11 (11) 286 Ian Harrington JR 00:17:27.76 St. Edward

12 12 216 Grant Vance SR 00:17:29.64 Ashland

13 (13) 292 Kyle Mares SR 00:17:33.95 St. Edward

14 14 257 Andre Harrison FR 00:17:35.51 Mans. Christian

15 15 218 Luke Wash SO 00:17:38.16 Ashland

16 16 556 Wyatt Hale SR 00:17:39.40 Norwalk

17 (17) 215 Jacob Stump JR 00:17:53.33 Ashland

18 18 239 Conner Portz JR 00:17:54.08 Loudonville

19 0 302 Donald Speas JR 00:17:59.66 One

20 0 284 Phillip Coury SO 00:18:00.35 St. Edward

21 0 291 Brendan Litten SO 00:18:00.70 St. Edward

22 19 276 Dominic Sabo SR 00:18:06.34 Reynoldsburg

23 0 299 Vincent Warren SR 00:18:06.86 St. Edward

24 20 268 Kade Tegtmeier FR 00:18:07.69 Northwestern

25 0 290 David Kelling SO 00:18:08.31 St. Edward

26 21 265 Wyatt Arthur SR 00:18:11.02 Northwestern

27 0 300 Evan Webb JR 00:18:12.41 St. Edward

28 22 275 Jackson Powell FR 00:18:20.84 Reynoldsburg

29 23 274 Andy Potter JR 00:18:21.18 Reynoldsburg

30 (24) 207 Drew Hall SR 00:18:28.53 Ashland

31 0 278 Emmett Blakely JR 00:18:31.60 St. Edward

32 25 252 Anthony Richter SR 00:18:33.17 Mad. Comprehensive

33 26 553 Luke Brown JR 00:18:43.09 Norwalk

34 0 279 Matthew Boepple SR 00:18:45.66 St. Edward

35 0 296 Chad Schaffner JR 00:18:45.72 St. Edward

36 0 295 Nate Mullin-Gray JR 00:18:47.25 St. Edward

37 0 285 Jacob Filiatraut SO 00:18:48.52 St. Edward

38 27 250 Hunter Phelps SO 00:18:50.36 Mad. Comprehensive

39 0 283 Leo Burden JR 00:18:54.26 St. Edward

40 0 297 Patrick Scullin SR 00:18:54.65 St. Edward

41 0 289 Will Hren SO 00:18:56.57 St. Edward

42 28 253 Wyatt Rivers SO 00:18:57.25 Mad. Comprehensive

43 0 280 Kevin Bohm JR 00:18:58.83 St. Edward

44 29 238 Hunter Polen FR 00:19:04.61 Loudonville

45 0 298 Evan Typpo JR 00:19:08.06 St. Edward

46 30 241 Josh Wittel JR 00:19:10.57 Loudonville

47 31 225 Kael Scott SR 00:19:10.67 Bucyrus

48 32 269 Jacob Wakefield SO 00:19:11.63 Northwestern

49 33 226 Eli Sprague FR 00:19:13.92 Bucyrus

50 34 242 Wesley Zuercher JR 00:19:16.99 Loudonville

51 0 277 Aiden Birmingham JR 00:19:18.36 St. Edward
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Ashland Cross Country Classic HS Boys

52 0 213 Andrew Pool SR 00:19:19.83 Ashland

53 (35) 273 Mekhi Dejarnette SR 00:19:29.82 Reynoldsburg

54 (36) 270 Alex Begeny FR 00:19:35.75 Reynoldsburg

55 0 202 Brody Blough FR 00:19:41.39 Ashland

56 0 205 Austin Conrad SO 00:19:42.12 Ashland

57 37 258 Brock Rentzel FR 00:19:43.83 Mans. Christian

58 38 222 Logan Benedict SR 00:19:46.02 Bucyrus

59 39 255 John Adams SR 00:19:58.02 Mans. Christian

60 0 201 Wyatt Bechtol FR 00:20:08.05 Ashland

61 0 263 William Payne JR 00:20:11.62 Mansfield Senior

62 40 260 Seth Them JR 00:20:16.06 Mans. Christian

63 41 249 Chase O'Connell SR 00:20:24.50 Mad. Comprehensive

64 42 266 Rylee Dawson JR 00:20:24.86 Northwestern

65 43 244 Jaekob Conard SR 00:20:26.53 Mad. Comprehensive

66 44 564 Steven Willer JR 00:20:28.88 Norwalk

67 45 267 Logan Garman FR 00:20:39.85 Northwestern

68 46 560 Joe Lyons SO 00:20:42.31 Norwalk

69 (47) 243 Justin Chumbley FR 00:20:46.68 Mad. Comprehensive

70 0 206 Robby Cool SR 00:20:49.95 Ashland

71 0 204 Josh Bonfiglio FR 00:20:50.20 Ashland

72 0 203 Caedon Blough JR 00:20:56.17 Ashland

73 (48) 248 William Laskey SR 00:20:58.64 Mad. Comprehensive

74 49 231 Seth Crytzer FR 00:20:59.35 Hillsdale

75 50 559 Nicholas Lukac SO 00:21:02.76 Norwalk

76 (51) 563 Owen Wagner SO 00:21:05.32 Norwalk

77 52 237 Riley Irvin SR 00:21:05.74 Loudonville

78 53 259 Cooper Stigall SO 00:21:05.94 Mans. Christian

79 0 221 Seth Will JR 00:21:06.16 Ashland

80 0 245 Justin Gibson FR 00:21:07.37 Mad. Comprehensive

81 0 219 Zachary Whatman JR 00:21:09.86 Ashland

82 (54) 240 Isaac Wittel FR 00:21:16.52 Loudonville

83 (55) 561 Kynan Sparks FR 00:21:18.81 Norwalk

84 0 211 Aaron Lemon SO 00:21:21.08 Ashland

85 0 557 Ethan Holstein SO 00:21:25.18 Norwalk

86 0 562 Julien Siegnon JR 00:21:27.73 Norwalk

87 0 210 Luke Jurjevic JR 00:21:28.50 Ashland

88 56 232 Caleb Murawski SR 00:21:45.86 Hillsdale

89 0 214 Andy Roblin SO 00:21:50.76 Ashland

90 0 254 Alex Tate SR 00:22:04.07 Mad. Comprehensive

91 0 262 Hayden Couch JR 00:22:07.67 Mansfield Senior

92 0 229 Bryson Griffin JR 00:22:15.00 Euclid

93 57 227 Travis Zornes JR 00:22:25.83 Bucyrus

94 58 224 Cody Pennington FR 00:22:30.96 Bucyrus

95 59 236 Lance Tucker FR 00:22:41.76 Hillsdale

96 0 251 Nathaniel Phillips JR 00:22:45.34 Mad. Comprehensive

97 0 565 Brendan Yang JR 00:23:10.51 Norwalk

98 60 233 Gabe Murawski SO 00:23:40.55 Hillsdale

99 0 212 Andrew Pascarella JR 00:23:49.80 Ashland

100 0 247 Andrew Larson JR 00:24:13.31 Mad. Comprehensive

101 (61) 261 Ben Williams SO 00:24:40.68 Mans. Christian

102 62 234 Vincent Scalesi FR 00:27:17.65 Hillsdale

103 0 554 Kaden Goostree FR 00:27:40.13 Norwalk

104 0 264 Reese Vaught SR 00:31:34.45 Mansfield Senior

105 (63) 235 Brody Schoen JR 00:32:55.01 Hillsdale
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